LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

April 30, 2024 Meeting

RADIATION PROTECTION COMMISSION

General Rules Applicable to the Specific Licensing of Byp...
General Domestic Licenses for Byproduct Material

Exempt Concentrations: Other than Source Material

Specific Licenses: Manufacture or Transfer Certain Items ...
Specific Domestic Licenses of Broad Scope for Byproduct M...
Medical Use of Byproduct Material in Humans

Licenses and Radiation Safety Requirements for Irradiators
Domestic Licensing of Source Material

Domestic Licensing of Special Nuclear Material

General Licenses: Calibration and Reference

General Licenses: In Vitro Clinical or Laboratory Testing
General Licenses: Ice Detection Devices

Specific Licenses: Filing Application and General Require...
Specific Licenses: General Requirements for Human Use
Specific Licenses: Human Use in Hospitals

Specific Licenses: Human Use by Individual Physicians
Specific Licenses: General Requirements for Human Use of ...
Specific Licenses: Human Use of Sealed Sources

Specific Licenses: Broad Scope

Specific Licenses: Exempt Gas and Aerosol Detectors
Specific Licenses: Manufacture Devices to Persons Licensed
Specific Licenses: Luminous Safety Devices in Aircraft
Specific Licenses: Manufacture of Calibration Sources
Specific Licenses - Manufacture of In Vitro Test Kits

Specific Licenses: Manufacture of Ice Detection Devices
Specific Licenses: Manufacture of Radiopharmaceuticals
Specific Licenses: Generators and Reagent Kits

Specific Licenses: Products Containing Depleted Uranium
Issuance of Specific Licenses and Sealed Source and Devic...
Specific Terms and Conditions of Licenses

Expiration and Termination of Licenses and Decommissioning
Renewal of Licenses

Amendment of Licenses at Request of Licensee

Agency Action on Applications to Renew or Amend

Transfer of Material

Modification: Revocation: and Termination of Licenses and...
Specific Licenses: Certain Incinerator Facilities

Specific Licenses: Mobile Nuclear Medicine Services
Emergency Plans

Financial Assurance and Record-Keeping for Decommissioning

Methods of Financial Assurance for Decommissioning

10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15

.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0307
.0308
.0309
.0310
.0312
.0314
.0315
.0317
.0318
.0319
.0320
.0321
.0322
.0324
.0327
.0328
.0329
.0330
.0331
.0332
.0333
.0334
.0335
.0337
.0338
.0339
.0340
.0341
.0342
.0343
.0344
.0348
.0351
.0352
.0353
.0354



Financial Tests: Self- and Parent Co. Guarantees: Decommi...

Procedures for Administrations Requiring a Written Directive
Reporting Requirements
Release of Patients Containing Radiopharmaceuticals or Pe...

Measurements/Dosages of Unsealed Radioactive Material for...

Surveys of Radiopharmaceutical Areas for Radiation Exposu...

Medical Use of Unsealed Radioactive Material
Decay-In-Storage

Provisions for the Protection of Human Research Subjects
Medical Events

Report and Notification of a Dose to an Embryo/Fetus or a...
Industrial Radiographic Operations of Electronic Radiatio...
Definitions

Equipment Radiation Level Limits

Radiographic Exposure Devices and Storage Containers
Storage, Labels and Transportation Precautions

Survey Instruments

Leak Testing and Replacement of Sealed Sources
Quarterly Inventory

Utilization Logs

Limitations

Inspection and Maintenance

Personnel Monitoring

Operating and Emergency Procedures

Security
Radiation Surveys and Survey Records

Posting

Supervision of Radiographers' Assistants

Subjects to be Covered During Instruction of Radiographers
Permanent Radiographic Installations

Performance Requirements for Radiography Equipment
Reporting Requirements

Records of Industrial Radiography

Specific License for Industrial Radiography

Radiographer Certification

Scope
Manual Brachytherapy

10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15

HHS - MENTAL HEALTH/DD/SAS, DIVISION OF/COMMISSION FOR MENTAL HEALTH,

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES, AND SUBSTANCE ABU
Appeals Regarding Utilization Review Decisions for Non-Me...

MENTAL HEALTH/DD/SAS, COMMISSION FOR

Scope
Definitions

10A NCAC 27G .

10A NCAC 27I
10A NCAC 271

.0355
.0356
.0357
.0358
.0359
.0360
.0361
.0362
.0363
.0364
.0365
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0509
.0510
.0511
.0512
.0513
.0514
.0515
.0516
.0517
.0519
.0520
.0521
.0522
.0523
.0524
.0525
.0701
.0702

7004

.0601
.0602



Division's Initial Response to a Non-Medicaid Appeal
Hearing Schedule and Composition of the Panel
Panel Hearing Procedures

Panel Decision Findings

Final Written Decision

Regions for Division Institutional Admissions

10A NCAC 27I
10A NCAC 271
10A NCAC 271
10A NCAC 271
10A NCAC 271
10A NCAC 28F

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Agency Retention of Records of Certification

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF
Amusement Device Inspection Fee Schedule

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

When Issued

When Not Issued

Procedure

Funding Sources

Offenses and Reward Amounts

Eligibility

Dog Training and Field Trials

Bear

Deer (White Tailed)

Ring-Necked Pheasant

Feral Swine

Public Mountain Trout Waters

Spawning Areas

Largemouth Bass

Crappie

Flounder

American Shad and Hickory Shad

Striped Bass

Mountain Trout

Inland Game Fishes Designated in Joint Fishing Waters
Taking and Possession of Other Fishes by Hook and Line in...
General Regulations Regarding Hunting on Game Lands
Wayne Bailey-Caswell Game Land in Caswell County
Chatham Game Land in Chatham County

Dover Bay Game Land in Craven County

Harris Game Land in Chatham, Harnett, and Wake Counties
Lee Game Land in Lee County

Nantahala Game Land in Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Jackson, M...
North River Game Land in Camden and Currituck Counties
Thurmond Chatham Game Land in Alleghany and Wilkes Counties

Yadkin River Game Land in Davidson, Davie, Montgomery, Ro...

12 NCAC 09C

13 NCAC 15

15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10A
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10B
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10C
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10D

.0605
.0606
.0607
.0608
.0609
.0101

.0307

.0703

.0501
.0502
.0503
1301
.1302
.1303
.0114
.0202
.0203
.0211
.0223
.0205
.0208
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0313
.0314
.0316
.0801
.0802
.0103
.0215
.0216
.0225
.0233
.0245
.0251
.0256
.0283
.0293



North Bend Game Land in Burke County

Definition

Regulations Posted

Signs and Markers

Use of Areas Reqgulated

General Requirements

Establishment and Operation

Records and Reporting Requirements

Quail Call-Pen Traps

Game Bird Propagation License

Disposition of Game Birds or Game Birds Eggs
Transportation

Records

Wildlife Control Agent License Renewal and Revocation
Wildlife Control Technician Certification and Eligibility...
Field Trials

Dog Training

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
Extension of Period for Certain Members of the Armed Forces

ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
Application Procedure: Individual
Rules of Professional Conduct

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

2017 and 2020 NC Electrical Code

2024 NC Administrative Code and Policies
2024 NC Administrative Code and Policies
2024 Administrative Codes and Policies

15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10E
15A NCAC 10E
15A NCAC 10E
15A NCAC 10E
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H
15A NCAC 10H

21 NCAC 46

21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56

231212 Iltem B-12

Appendix H

Section 204.4.5.1

Section 204.4.5

.0294
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0101
.0102
.0105
.0109
.0901
.0904
.0905
.0906
.1505
1510
1701
1702

.1613

.0502
.0701



