## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES April 30, 2024 Meeting

## **RADIATION PROTECTION COMMISSION**

General Rules Applicable to the Specific Licensing of Byp	10A NCAC 15	.0301
General Domestic Licenses for Byproduct Material	10A NCAC 15	.0302
Exempt Concentrations: Other than Source Material	10A NCAC 15	.0303
Specific Licenses: Manufacture or Transfer Certain Items	10A NCAC 15	.0304
Specific Domestic Licenses of Broad Scope for Byproduct M	10A NCAC 15	.0305
Medical Use of Byproduct Material in Humans	10A NCAC 15	.0307
Licenses and Radiation Safety Requirements for Irradiators	10A NCAC 15	.0308
Domestic Licensing of Source Material	10A NCAC 15	.0309
Domestic Licensing of Special Nuclear Material	10A NCAC 15	.0310
General Licenses: Calibration and Reference	10A NCAC 15	.0312
General Licenses: In Vitro Clinical or Laboratory Testing	10A NCAC 15	.0314
General Licenses: Ice Detection Devices	10A NCAC 15	.0315
Specific Licenses: Filing Application and General Require	10A NCAC 15	.0317
Specific Licenses: General Requirements for Human Use	10A NCAC 15	.0318
Specific Licenses: Human Use in Hospitals	10A NCAC 15	.0319
Specific Licenses: Human Use by Individual Physicians	10A NCAC 15	.0320
Specific Licenses: General Requirements for Human Use of	10A NCAC 15	.0321
Specific Licenses: Human Use of Sealed Sources	10A NCAC 15	.0322
Specific Licenses: Broad Scope	10A NCAC 15	.0324
Specific Licenses: Exempt Gas and Aerosol Detectors	10A NCAC 15	.0327
Specific Licenses: Manufacture Devices to Persons Licensed	10A NCAC 15	.0328
Specific Licenses: Luminous Safety Devices in Aircraft	10A NCAC 15	.0329
Specific Licenses: Manufacture of Calibration Sources	10A NCAC 15	.0330
Specific Licenses - Manufacture of In Vitro Test Kits	10A NCAC 15	.0331
Specific Licenses: Manufacture of Ice Detection Devices	10A NCAC 15	.0332
Specific Licenses: Manufacture of Radiopharmaceuticals	10A NCAC 15	.0333
Specific Licenses: Generators and Reagent Kits	10A NCAC 15	.0334
Specific Licenses: Products Containing Depleted Uranium	10A NCAC 15	.0335
Issuance of Specific Licenses and Sealed Source and Devic	10A NCAC 15	.0337
Specific Terms and Conditions of Licenses	10A NCAC 15	.0338
Expiration and Termination of Licenses and Decommissioning	10A NCAC 15	.0339
Renewal of Licenses	10A NCAC 15	.0340
Amendment of Licenses at Request of Licensee	10A NCAC 15	.0341
Agency Action on Applications to Renew or Amend	10A NCAC 15	.0342
Transfer of Material	10A NCAC 15	.0343
Modification: Revocation: and Termination of Licenses and	10A NCAC 15	.0344
Specific Licenses: Certain Incinerator Facilities	10A NCAC 15	.0348
Specific Licenses: Mobile Nuclear Medicine Services	10A NCAC 15	.0351
Emergency Plans	10A NCAC 15	.0352
Financial Assurance and Record-Keeping for Decommissioning	10A NCAC 15	.0353
Methods of Financial Assurance for Decommissioning	10A NCAC 15	.0354

Financial Tests: Self- and Parent Co. Guarantees: Decommi	10A NCAC 15	.0355
Procedures for Administrations Requiring a Written Directive	10A NCAC 15	.0356
Reporting Requirements	10A NCAC 15	.0357
Release of Patients Containing Radiopharmaceuticals or Pe	10A NCAC 15	.0358
Measurements/Dosages of Unsealed Radioactive Material for	10A NCAC 15	.0359
Surveys of Radiopharmaceutical Areas for Radiation Exposu	10A NCAC 15	.0360
Medical Use of Unsealed Radioactive Material	10A NCAC 15	.0361
Decay-In-Storage	10A NCAC 15	.0362
Provisions for the Protection of Human Research Subjects	10A NCAC 15	.0363
Medical Events	10A NCAC 15	.0364
Report and Notification of a Dose to an Embryo/Fetus or a	10A NCAC 15	.0365
Industrial Radiographic Operations of Electronic Radiatio	10A NCAC 15	.0501
Definitions	10A NCAC 15	.0502
Equipment Radiation Level Limits	10A NCAC 15	.0503
Radiographic Exposure Devices and Storage Containers	10A NCAC 15	.0504
Storage, Labels and Transportation Precautions	10A NCAC 15	.0505
Survey Instruments	10A NCAC 15	.0506
Leak Testing and Replacement of Sealed Sources	10A NCAC 15	.0507
Quarterly Inventory	10A NCAC 15	.0508
Utilization Logs	10A NCAC 15	.0509
Limitations	10A NCAC 15	.0510
Inspection and Maintenance	10A NCAC 15	.0511
Personnel Monitoring	10A NCAC 15	.0512
Operating and Emergency Procedures	10A NCAC 15	.0513
Security	10A NCAC 15	.0514
Radiation Surveys and Survey Records	10A NCAC 15	.0515
Posting	10A NCAC 15	.0516
Supervision of Radiographers' Assistants	10A NCAC 15	.0517
Subjects to be Covered During Instruction of Radiographers	10A NCAC 15	.0519
Permanent Radiographic Installations	10A NCAC 15	.0520
Performance Requirements for Radiography Equipment	10A NCAC 15	.0521
Reporting Requirements	10A NCAC 15	.0522
Records of Industrial Radiography	10A NCAC 15	.0523
Specific License for Industrial Radiography	10A NCAC 15	.0524
Radiographer Certification	10A NCAC 15	.0525
Scope	10A NCAC 15	.0701
Manual Brachytherapy	10A NCAC 15	.0702

## HHS - MENTAL HEALTH/DD/SAS, DIVISION OF/COMMISSION FOR MENTAL HEALTH, DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES, AND SUBSTANCE ABU

Appeals Regarding Utilization Review Decisions for Non-Me	10A NCAC 27G .7004
MENTAL HEALTH/DD/SAS, COMMISSION FOR	
Scope	10A NCAC 27I .0601
Definitions	10A NCAC 27I .0602

Division's Initial Response to a Non-Medicaid Appeal	10A NCAC 27I .060	)5
Hearing Schedule and Composition of the Panel	10A NCAC 27I .060	)6
Panel Hearing Procedures	10A NCAC 27I .060	)7
Panel Decision Findings	10A NCAC 27I .060	)8
Final Written Decision	10A NCAC 27I .060	)9
Regions for Division Institutional Admissions	10A NCAC 28F .010	)1
CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COM	MISSION	
Agency Retention of Records of Certification	12 NCAC 09C .030	)7
LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		
Amusement Device Inspection Fee Schedule	13 NCAC 15 .070	)3
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION		
When Issued	15A NCAC 10A .050	)1
When Not Issued	15A NCAC 10A .050	)2
Procedure	15A NCAC 10A .050	)3
Funding Sources	15A NCAC 10A .130	)1
Offenses and Reward Amounts	15A NCAC 10A .130	)2
Eligibility	15A NCAC 10A .130	)3
Dog Training and Field Trials	15A NCAC 10B .011	4
Bear	15A NCAC 10B .020	)2
Deer (White Tailed)	15A NCAC 10B .020	)3
Ring-Necked Pheasant	15A NCAC 10B .021	1
Feral Swine	15A NCAC 10B .022	23
Public Mountain Trout Waters	15A NCAC 10C .020	)5
Spawning Areas	15A NCAC 10C .020	)8
Largemouth Bass	15A NCAC 10C .030	)5
Crappie	15A NCAC 10C .030	)6
Flounder	15A NCAC 10C .030	)7
American Shad and Hickory Shad	15A NCAC 10C .031	3
Striped Bass	15A NCAC 10C .031	4
Mountain Trout	15A NCAC 10C .031	6
Inland Game Fishes Designated in Joint Fishing Waters	15A NCAC 10C .080	)1
Taking and Possession of Other Fishes by Hook and Line in	15A NCAC 10C .080	)2
General Regulations Regarding Hunting on Game Lands	15A NCAC 10D .010	)3
Wayne Bailey-Caswell Game Land in Caswell County	15A NCAC 10D .021	5
Chatham Game Land in Chatham County	15A NCAC 10D .021	6
Dover Bay Game Land in Craven County	15A NCAC 10D .022	25
Harris Game Land in Chatham, Harnett, and Wake Counties	15A NCAC 10D .023	33
Lee Game Land in Lee County	15A NCAC 10D .024	5
Nantahala Game Land in Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Jackson, M	15A NCAC 10D .025	51
North River Game Land in Camden and Currituck Counties	15A NCAC 10D .025	6
Thurmond Chatham Game Land in Alleghany and Wilkes Counties	15A NCAC 10D .028	33
Yadkin River Game Land in Davidson, Davie, Montgomery, Ro	15A NCAC 10D .029	)3

North Bend Game Land in Burke County	15A NCAC 10D .0294	
Definition	15A NCAC 10E .0101	
Regulations Posted	15A NCAC 10E .0102	
Signs and Markers	15A NCAC 10E .0103	
Use of Areas Regulated	15A NCAC 10E .0104	
General Requirements	15A NCAC 10H .0101	
Establishment and Operation	15A NCAC 10H .0102	
Records and Reporting Requirements	15A NCAC 10H .0105	
Quail Call-Pen Traps	15A NCAC 10H .0109	
Game Bird Propagation License	15A NCAC 10H .0901	
Disposition of Game Birds or Game Birds Eggs	15A NCAC 10H .0904	
Transportation	15A NCAC 10H .0905	
Records	15A NCAC 10H .0906	
Wildlife Control Agent License Renewal and Revocation	15A NCAC 10H .1505	
Wildlife Control Technician Certification and Eligibility	15A NCAC 10H .1510	
Field Trials	15A NCAC 10H .1701	
Dog Training	15A NCAC 10H .1702	
PHARMACY, BOARD OF		
Extension of Period for Certain Members of the Armed Forces	21 NCAC 46 .1613	
ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR		
Application Procedure: Individual	21 NCAC 56 .0502	
Rules of Professional Conduct	21 NCAC 56 .0701	
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL		
2017 and 2020 NC Electrical Code	231212 Item B-12	
2024 NC Administrative Code and Policies	Appendix H	
2024 NC Administrative Code and Policies	Section 204.4.5.1	
2024 Administrative Codes and Policies	Section 204.4.5	